

SECTION -III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 23810, 23811 OF 2012  
and 16481 of 2013

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO LTD.  
...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NOS. 23810, 23811 OF 2012

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2012 when the following order was passed:  
"Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the following question at Page 'B' in S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2012 (CC 11803/2012):

"Whether the High Court is justified in law in holding that special import license premium income and other miscellaneous income can also be considered as income derived from the industrial undertaking eligible for exemption under Section 10(A) of the Act and consequently entitled to the said deduction?"

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent in both the above SLPs and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole respondent in both the above matters. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent in SLP(c) No. 23811 of 2012 and the same is included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete in both the above SLPs.

SLP(C) NO. 16481 OF 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 23810 of 2012 titled "Commnr. of Income Tax & Anr. Vs. M/s Wipro Ltd."

Accordingly notice to the sole respondent was issued on 31st May, 2013. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has on 2nd July, 2013 filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report for orders.

DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR