

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23810, 23811 OF 2012 & 16481 of 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III,
BANGALORE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S WIPRO LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th November, 2013, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“A letter has been circulated by the advocate on-record for the respondent praying for time for filing counter-affidavit in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 23810 of 2012 and 16481 of 2013.

Same may be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

List this group of matters after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit has on 2nd January, 2014 filed Counter affidavit in SLP Nos. 23810 of 2012 and 16481 of 2013 and the same are circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. But no rejoinder affidavit is filed.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR