

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 978 OF 2014**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S WIPRO LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on the application for condonatin of delay and so also special leave petition.**

**Connect with Civil Appeal No. 100 of 2014."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2014. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**