

Listed on : 24.09.2015

Court No 3

Item No. 13

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 18405 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR.**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**M/S WIPRO LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition by speed post, returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.1169-70 of 2015."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent through Speed Post on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2015. Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Advocate has on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**