

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18405/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2013
in ITA No.1395/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna,Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva,Adv.
Ms. Rukma George,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

De-tagged from Civil Appeal Nos.1169-70 of 2015.
To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.1109 of 2015.
Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks
from today.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.09.30
13:19:34 IST
Reason: