

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.....
DIARY NO. 14677/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO GE MEDICAL SYSTEM LTD. Respondent(s)

(With IA No.45063/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 31-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.100 of 2014 and
other connected matters.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, learned counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER