

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 100/2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6404 OF 2015 AND 10731 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 03.08.2018. )

WITH

C.A. No. 6404/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 10731/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.45063/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Surbhi Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AORMr.Aarush Bhatia,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 6404/2015 & C.A. No. 10731/2017

The sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit  
of valuation and requisite court fee despite opportunities given.  
Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and  
list thereafter.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB