

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 100/2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 102/2014 (XII-B)

SLP(C) No. 978/2014 (IV-C)

List

IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 18405/2015 (IV-C)

Date : 17-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR
Mr. Wasim Ansari, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. In view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the appellant, on the ground of non-availability of learned Additional Solicitor General, the matter is adjourned.**
- 2. List the matter(s) on 22.07.2026.**

**(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**